

٠	4	1
7-	ァ	

Matilda Sanders

From:

Elizabeth\_Carrero@fpl.com

Sent:

Tuesday, March 14, 2006 9:23 AM

To:

Filings@psc.state.fl.us

Cc:

Natalie\_Smith@fpl.com; Katherine Fleming

Subject:

Electronic Filing for Docket No. 060174-EG FPL's Petition for Interim Extension of

Residential Load Control Pilot Project

Attachments:

Petition for Interim Extension of Residential Load Control Pilot Project.doc



Petition for erim Extension

Electronic Filing

a. Person responsible for this electronic filing:

Natalie F. Smith Principal Attorney Florida Power & Light Company 700 Universe Blvd. Juno Beach, FL 33408 (561) 691-7207 natalie smith@fpl.com

- b. Docket 060174-EG Petition for Extension of Residential Load Control Pilot Project by Florida Power & Light Company.
- c. Document being filed on behalf of Florida Power & Light Company.
- d. There are a total of 3 pages.
- e. The document attached for electronic filing is Florida Power & Light Company's Petition for Interim Extension of Residential Load Control Pilot Project.

(See attached file: Petition for Interim Extension of Residential Load Control Pilot Project.doc)

Thank you for your attention and cooperation to this request.

Elizabeth Carrero, Legal Asst Wade Litchfield, Esq. and Natalie Smith,  Mhone: 561-691-7100  Fax: 561-691-7135	Esq
Fax: 561-691-7135 Cema <del>il: e</del> lizabeth_carrero@fpl.com	
CTR	
ECR	
GCL	

OPC \_\_\_\_\_ RCA \_\_\_\_ SCR \_\_\_\_ SGA \_\_\_\_

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE.

02180 MAR 148

ORIGINAL

## BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

)	Docket No. 060174-EG
)	
)	Filed: March 14, 2006
	)

## FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY'S PETITION FOR INTERIM EXTENSION OF RESIDENTIAL LOAD CONTROL PILOT PROJECT

Florida Power & Light Company ("FPL"), pursuant to Sections 366.82(2), 366.05, and 366.06, Florida Statutes, hereby petitions the Florida Public Service Commission ("Commission") to (a) extend FPL's Residential Load Control Pilot Project on an interim basis until FPL's Petition for Extension filed on March 1, 2006 can be ruled upon, and (b) allow FPL to continue to recover reasonable and prudent expenditures for FPL's Residential Load Control Pilot Project extension after approval through FPL's Energy Conservation Cost Recovery ("ECCR") Clause. Approval of FPL's interim petition will enable FPL to continue offering customers the rate approved by the PSC in Order No. PSC-03-0322-TRF-EG issued March 6, 2003 in Docket No. 030051-EG. It will provide the opportunity for additional customers to reduce their electric bills through participation in the On Call Program, as well as assist FPL in meeting its capacity needs as defined in FPL's Demand Side Management Plan. If the Commission ultimately does not approve FPL's Petition for Extension filed on March 1, 2006, FPL would make appropriate adjustments to customers' bills and ECCR clause accordingly.

WHEREFORE, FPL respectfully petitions the Commission to (a) approve the extension of FPL's Residential Load Control Pilot Project on an interim basis and (b) allow FPL to recover

its reasonable and prudent Residential Load Control Pilot Project expenditures through FPL's ECCR clause.

Respectfully submitted,

Patrick M. Bryan, Esquire Natalie F. Smith, Esquire Law Department Florida Power & Light Company 700 Universe Boulevard Juno Beach, FL 33408-0420 Telephone: (561) 304-5134 Facsimile: (561) 691-7305

By /s/Natalie F. Smith

Natalie F. Smith Fla. Bar No. 0470200

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Petition of Florida Power & Light Company for Extension of Residential Load Control Pilot Project has been furnished by electronic mail(\*) and U.S. Mail on this 14th day of March, 2006, to the following:

Katherine E. Fleming, Senior Atty.\* Office of General Counsel Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Harold A. McLean, Esquire Office of Public Counsel c/o The Florida Legislature 111 W. Madison Street, Room 812 Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400

By: /s/Natalie F. Smith
Natalie F. Smith, Esquire
Fla. Bar No. 0470200